## STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA COUNTY OF JASPER

<b>ORDINANCE NO:</b>	

## AN ORDINANCE OF JASPER COUNTY COUNCIL

To amend the Jasper County, South Carolina Organizational Chart.

WHEREAS, by Ordinance No. 08-10 adopted April 21, 2008, the Jasper County Council did adopt an Official Organizational Chart for the County; and

WHEREAS, since that time there has been a National recession which has drastically impacted Jasper County to the point the this County Council has authorized and implemented a reduction in force among the County employees; and

WHEREAS, that reduction in force has impacted employees of every rank and assignment which has necessitated certain amendments to the organization of the County administration; and

WHEREAS, the Administration recommends the attached Jasper County, South Carolina Organizational Chart to be the official organizational chart for the County;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED by the Jasper County Council in council duly convened and by the authority of the same:

1. The Jasper County, South Carolina Organizational Chart dated

	, 2009, a copy of which is attached hereto is hereby adopted as the official Organizational Chart for Jasper County Government, and the Organizational chart dated April 21, 2008 and adopted by Ordinance No 08-10 of Jaspher County Council is hereby repealed.		
2.	2. This ordinance shall take effect upon approval by Council.		
	Dr. George M. Hood, Chairman		
	ATTEST:		

	Judith M. Frank, Clerk to Coun	cil
First Reading: Second Reading: Public Hearing: Adopted:		
The following document is required to be	e attached prior to 2nd Reading:	
Jasper County, South Carolina Org	ganizational Chart dated,	2009.
Reviewed for form and draftsmanship by	y the Jasper County Attorney.	
Marvin C. Jones		Date